CH \$115.00 35474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spinal Kinetics, Inc.		04/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spinal Kinetics LLC				
Street Address:	501 Mercury Drive				
City: Sunnyvale					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94085				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3547447	M6			
Registration Number:	3131149	MOTION FOR LIFE			
Registration Number:	3643487	M6C			
Registration Number:	3764789	M6L			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:415-268-6538Email:hcheng@mofo.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer Lee TaylorAddress Line 1:425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60265-6000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0063 source=Spinal Kinetics Entity Conversion#page1.tif
source=Spinal Kinetics Entity Conversion#page2.tif
source=Spinal Kinetics Entity Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0064 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:57 PM 04/30/2018
FILED 06:57 PM 04/30/2018
SR 20183187433 - File Number 3684465

OF SPINAL KINETICS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Spinal Kinetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Spinal Kinetics, Inc. The Company was originally incorporated under the name Ultra-Kinetics, Inc. pursuant to the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 22, 2003.

SECOND: The Company was initially incorporated in the State of Delaware on July 22, 2003, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Spinal Kinetics LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Sections 228 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 30^{th} day of April, 2018.

SPINAL KINETICS, INC.

Jame: Bradley B Mac

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:57 PM 04/30/2018
FILED 06:57 PM 04/30/2018
SR 20183187433 - File Number 3684465

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

1000		•	co . 'e	e +	** 2 ×2*.	**	~ 2	ரும் தார் திரும் இ	эг эг .	~
2.0	necessity a	ha wassa c	* * * *	Sansa stance	twee backeter co.	TO YOU COURSTON OF	do, are are are all	Sal terretarist war de	8 8 6	"
	rst: T	THE RESERVE OF THE	23 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	81818181818	11:21:11:11: V 1.3	ompany is	2.28282828	2.88888888	2 . 2 . 1	٠

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive

Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1674 in New Castle County.

The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

Third: The limited liability company shall be formed concurrently with the filing of the

Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Spinal Kinetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to §18-214 of the Delaware

Limited Liability Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 30th day of April , 2018.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 07/19/2018